

Misc. Case – 96/2025

Present : Mr. Nayyar Azam Khan
Additional District Judge
2nd Court Serampore
J.O Code No.WB01302.

Order No.04 dated 20.5.2026:

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner takes no step.

Today no show cause reply has been filed by the petitioner.

On repeated calls, none appears for the petitioner. It is now 3:45 pm.

It appears from the record that the petitioner failed to take steps and consequently the petitioner was directed to show cause as to why the Misc. Case shall not be dismissed for default. In spite of specific direction of the Court, the petitioner failed to appear and file show cause.

In such circumstances, I have no other option but to dismiss the Misc. Case for default.

Hence it is

ORDERED.

that Misc. Case be and the same is dismissed for default.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.